CORI	<u>RECTED</u> [10517/35]
ORM P10-1395 Rev. 6-93) MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
101340	0299
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Fomoyasu ARASE, Takashi ISHIKAWA, Takuya ISHIKAWA and Teijiro GOTO 41, 41, 00	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Toyota Jidosha Kabushiki Kaisha Address: 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi.
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? J Yes B No	Aichi-ken, 471-8571, Japan
Nature of conveyance:     Security Agreement      Change of Name	Name: Horie Kinzoku Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha Address: 2-26 Konosu-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, 471-8510, Japan
- Other: Execution date: July 19, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗉 Yes 🕫 No
4. Application numbers or patent numbers: 09 369 If this document is being filed together with a new application	0.36 . the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application	B. Patent No.(s)
19/369.036	
Additional Number	rs attached?  Yes  No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Patrick J. Fa: Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON Street Address: <u>One Broadway</u> City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>New York</u> ZIP: <u>1(1004</u>	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) S 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 11-0600
DONOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my krowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. Patrick J. Fay (Reg. Nt. 35,508) Name of Person Signing	3/4m/ 3/27/00
DMB No. 0651-0011 exp. 4/94}	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informati	on to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademar Box Assignments	ks

05/01/2000 TTUN11 00000389 110600 09369036 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

# PATENT REEL: 010736 FRAME: 0670

1

.

:

051	7/35

FORM FTO-1585 RECORDATION FORM CON	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Picase record the atta	and ariginal documents or sopy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Tomoyasu ARASE, Takashi ISHIKAWA, Takuya ISHIKAWA and Teijiro GOT()	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Toyota Jidosha Kabushiki Kaisha Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? [ ] Yes & No	Street Address: <u>1.Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi</u> Aichi-ken, 471-8571, Japan
3. Nature of conveyance:       9 Assignment       1 Security Agreement       1 Other:       2 Other:       Execution date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊗ No
<ol> <li>Application numbers or patent numbers:</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the second s</li></ol>	ne execution date of the application is: July 19, 1999.
A. Patent Applications	B. Patent No.(8)
Additional Number	99/369036 s stuched? □ Yes 12 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Edward W. Greason Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>One Broadway</u> City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>New York</u> ZIP: <u>10004</u>	8. Deposit account number: 
DO NOT U	BE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Patrick J. Fay (Reg. No. 35,508)	A R H H 99 Dete stal Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 5
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
D Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	ito:

## Express Mail No. EL234418383US

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Tomoyasu Arase, Takashi Ishikawa,				
Takuya Ishikawa and Teijiro Goto, citiz	ens			
of Japan, residing at Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan, Okazaki-shi,				
Aichi-ken, Japan, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan and Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken,				
Japan				
respectively, have invented new and useful improvements in				
FUEL TANK AND VEHICLE EQUIPPED WITH THE SAME				
for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent	i of			
the United States, said application having been executed by u	15			
on even date herewith; and TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA and WHEREAS, HORIE KINZOKU KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA				
a Company of Japan, having its place of business at 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, 471-8571 Japan and 2-26, Konosu-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, 471-8510, Japan				

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the application and the invention therein described and claimed and any Letters Patent that may be issued upon the application or for the improvements therein contained.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the equivalent sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the application and the invention therein contained, including the right to apply for any Letters Patent in the United States of America on the invention, any Letters Patent that may issue thereon or therefor, in the United States, and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions and continuations thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which the Letters PatentE: 0672 the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the same as it would have been held and enjoyed by us if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all such Letters Patent to the Assignee, it: successors and assigns, in accordance with this instrument of Assignment.

We hereby represent and warrant that there are no rights and interests outstanding inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein and that we will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent therewith, and we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives, as the case may be, to execute and deliver to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, any further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts that may be deemed necessary by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to vest in the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the title herein conveyed, or intended so to be, and to enable such title to be recorded in the United States.

And we further covenant and agree, in consideration of the premises that we, our executors and administrators, will at any time upon request communicate to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts relating to the invention and improvements and the history thereof, known to us or our executors and administrators, and that we will testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN LESTIMONY WHEREOF,	I have hereunto set my hand and
seal this <u>19</u> day of <u>July</u> ,	199 <u>9</u> .
	Tomoyasu arase
	TOMOYASU ARASE (Name of Inventor)
	I have hereunto set my hand and
seal this <u>19</u> day of <u>July</u>	Jahashi Jshikawa
	TAKASHI ISHIKAWA
	(Name of Inventor)
WITNESSED BY:	
Nobuhiro Tiakano	
÷	
Address `	
Address	
WITNESSED BY:	
	a <sup>11</sup>
•	
Address	•
·.	
·	• ,
XY1-H:\ENG\GE07\63365	
	DATENT
٦	

:

REEL: 010736 FRAME: 0674

.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and

seal this <u>19</u> day of <u>July</u>, 199<u>9</u>.

Jaknya Ishikawa TAKUYA ISHIKAWA (Name of Inventor)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and

seal this <u>19</u> day of <u>July</u>, 1992.

Jeijiro Goto TELJIRO GOTO

(Name of Inventor)

WITNESSED BY:

Hisamita Kato

į

.

٦

Name

Address

WITNESSED BY:

Address

NY1-H:\EWG\GE07\63365

AND STATE

OCTOBER 14, 199

PTAS

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office ASSISTANT SCRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Weshington, D.C. 20231

•

101117624A

KENYON & KENYON EDWARD W. GREASON ONE BROADWAY NY, NY 10004

#### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALC, INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 08/04/1999

REEL/FRAME: 010157/0845 NUMBER OF PAGES: 5

DOC DATE: 07/19/1999

DOC DATE: 07/19/1999

DOC DATE: 07/19/1999

DOC DATE: 07/19/1999

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR: ARASE, TOMOYASU

ASSIGNOR: ISHIKAWA, TAKASHI

ASSIGNOR: ISHIKAWA, TAKU'A

ASSIGNOR: GOTO, TEIJIRO

ASSIGNEE: TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1, TOYOTA-CHO TOYOTA-SHI AICHI-KEN, 471-8571, JAPAN

SERIAL NUMBER: 09369036 PATENT NUMBER: FILING DATE: 07/04/1999 ISSUE DATE:

•

TONYA LEE, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

## PATENT REEL: 010736 FRAME: 0677

.

•

.

,

.

.



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231



AUTHORIZATION TO CHARGE ADDITIONAL FEES TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT

OCTOBER 14, 1999

TO: OFFICE OF FINANCE

FROM: ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

SUBJECT: DEPOSIT ACCOUNT CHARGE(S)

CHARGE THE DEPOSIT ACCOUNT LISTED BELOW ADDITIONAL FEE(S) AS INDICATED BELOW. AUTHORIZATION TO CHARGE ADDITIONAL FEES HAS BEEN PROVIDED PER THE ATTACHED COVER SHEET, OR BY DIRECT CONTACT WITH THE CUSTOMER.

DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 11.0600 PROPERTY NUMBER: 09369036

RECORDING FEES:

FEE CODE: 581 AMOUNT: 40

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THF INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

485

TONYA LEE, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

TRADEMARK SERVICE FEES:FEE CODE:RECORDING FIRST MARK451RECORDATION SECOND AND482SUBSEQUENT MARK IN SAME DOCUMENTLABOR CHARGES FOR SERVICES PER HOURS484OR FRACTION 'THEREOF484

PATENT SERVICE FEES:

UNSPECIFIED OTHER SERVICES

RECORDING EACH PATENT ASSIGNMENT, 581

AGREEMENT, OTHER FAPER, PER PROPERTY LABOR CHARGES FOR SERVICES PER HOUR (\$30) OR FRACTION THEREOF UNSPECIFIED OTHER SERVICES 584

.

585

## PATENT REEL: 010736 FRAME: 0679

:

#### LAW OFFICES OF KENYON & KENYON ONE BROADWAY NEW YORK, NY 10004-1050 TEL. (212) 425-7200 FAX. (212) 425-5288

WASHINGTON, D.C. OFFICE 500 K STREET, N.W., SUITE 70C-WASHINGTON, D.C. 20008-1287 TEL. (202) 220-4200 FAX. (202) 220-4201 SILICON VALLEY OFFICE

SILICON VALLET OFFICE IVERPARK TOWERS, SUITE 600 333 W. SAN CARLOS ST. SAN JOSE, CA 95110-2731 TEL. 14081 975-7500 FAX, (4081 975-7501 FRANKFURT OFFICE SCHILLERSTRABSE 19-25 GO319 FRANKFURT AM MAIN FEDERAL REPUBLIC CF GERMANY TEL. 149) (68) 97 58 05 D FAX, (48) (68) 97 58 05 89

WWW, KENYON. SOM

÷

----

. .,

÷ .

March 27, 2000

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D C. 20231

Attention: Assignment Division

Re: U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/369,036
 Filed: August 4, 1999
 Title: FUEL TANK AND VEHICLE EQUIPPED WITH THE SAME
 Assignees: Toyota Jidosha Kabushiki Kaisha and
 Horie Kinzoku Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha
 Our Ref.: 10517/35

Gentlemen:

Attached is a Corrected Recordation Form Cover Sheet for the above-referenced patent application which corrects the name of the receiving parties. Also enclosed is a copy of the originally recorded assignment and a copy of the Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document.

Please record the correction and issue a new Notice of Recordation of Assignment

Document.

Very truly yours,

**KENYON & KENYON** 

By Patrick J. Fay

Reg. No. 35,508

Enclosures 268523

> PATENT REEL: 010736 FRAME: 0680

**RECORDED: 04/04/2000**